
Details of Nodal Officer, Appellate Authorities & Public Information Officers of Bank Note 

Press, Dewas (M.P.) 

Post Officer Designation Tel. no. E-mail ID 

Nodal Officer Shri Sunil Dupare Jt. GM (HR)   07272268229 sunil.dupare@spmcil.com 

HR Matters 

 

Appellate Authority 

 

Shri Siddharth Srivastava 
 

Manager (HR) 
 

07272268463 
 

siddharth.srivastava@spmcil.com 

 

Public Information Officer 

 

Shri Devendra Tiwari 
 

Manager (OL) 07272268331 
 

devendra.tiwari@spmcil.com 

Purchase & Store Matters 

 

Appellate Authority Shri Ashok Sharma Jt. GM (Material) 07272268253 ashok.sharma2@spmcil.com 

 

Public Information Officer Shri Padmajakshan K.S. Manager (TO) 07272268464 padma.jakshan@spmcil.com 

Finance & Accounts Matters 

 

Appellate Authority 

 

Shri Vivek Singh 
 

Jt. GM (F&A) 
 

07272268349 
 

vivek.singh@spmcil.com 

 
 

Public Information Officer 

 

Shri Anil Kumar 
 

Manager(F&A) 07272268346 
 

anil.kumar@spmcil.com 

Printing Matters 

 

Appellate Authority 

 

Shri Deepak Padwal 
 

Jt.GM(TO) 
 

07272268279 

 

deepak.padwal@spmcil.com 

 

Public Information Officer 

 

Shri Deepak K. Verma 
 

Jt. GM(TO) 
 

07272268279 
 

deepak.verma@spmcil.com 

Workshop Matters 

 

Appellate Authority 

 

Shri Prashant Mahajan 
 

Jt.GM(TO) 
 

07272268203 
 

prashant.mahajan@spmcil.com 

 

Public Information Officer 

 

Shri Brajmohan K. 

Dwivedi 

 

Dy. GM(TO) 
 

07272268204 
 

brajmohan.dwivedi@spmcil.com 
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List of Appellate Authorities & Public Information Officers of Bank Note Press, Dewas 

Post Officer Designation Tel. no. E-mail ID 

Control Matters 

Appellate Authority Shri Deepak Padwal Jt.GM(TO) 07272268279 deepak.padwal@spmcil.com 

Public Information Officer Shri Nayan Sarkar Jt.GM(TO) 07272268278 nayan.sarkar@spmcil.com 

Ink Factory Matters 

Appellate Authority Shri Pardeep K. Sharma Dy.GM (TO) 07272268214 pardeep.kumar@spmcil.com 

Public Information Officer Shri Sagar Deotale Manager (TO) 07272268416 sagar.deotale@spmcil.com 
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